Outdoor
Lighting
Enclosures
Thunder
Thunder
Outdoor
 Lighting
Enclosures

Enclosures
Dimensions
Part Number Guide
Shipping Weights/Dims.
Mounting Kits
CAD drawings in
.dwg and .pdf for-
mat are available
for download at
XYZ Yoke Kit
Thermal Insulation Kit
Enclosure (“/mm) Luminaire (“/mm)
Model A B C D E Max L Max W Max
Watts
6690/91 24/610 14/356 15/381 16.5/419 8/203 15/381 14.5/368 700
6600 32.5/830 16.5/420 15/380 15/380 8/203 26/660 14/360 1,200
6700 38.5/980 19/480 15/380 16.5/420 12/305 32.5/830 15.5/380 1,200
6800 51/1295 22/565 48/1220 20/508 8/203 45/1,143 18/457 1,200
For more detailed information and installation/operating instructions, download
the Thunder User Manual from www.tempest.biz
_ _ _ _ . _ _
Electrical
US	 120V, NEMA standard
	 North America
IN 	 230V, CE Standard
	 International
example: 6600.US
Thunder 6600	 36”x18”x18”(h), 45lb 	 91 x 46 x 46cm, 20kg
Thunder 6690 	 36”x18”x18”(h), 30lb 	 91 x 46 x 46cm, 14kg
Thunder 6700	 48”x24”x24”(h), 58lb 	 122 x 117 x 117cm, 26kg
Thunder 6800	 48”x24”x24”(h), 70lb 	 122 x 117 x 117cm, 32k
All Schedule B Export Code: 9405.99.0000
All Thunder products are built to order. Please consult factory for lead times.
All sales are subject to Tempest Lighting, Inc. Standard Terms and Condi-
tions of Sale, available for download at www.tempest.biz.
4900.MB Stainless Steel Bolt kit: 1/2” bolt,
washer, Spring nut (shaded)
4900.MC Stainless Steel pipe clamp kit, for
pipes 1.5” (38mm) to 2” (50mm) OD.
4925.MC Stainless Steel pipe clamp kit, for
pipes 2” (50mm) to 2.5”/64mm OD.
Two parallel 1 5/8” x 13/16” (41 x 21mm) Unistrut. Use
standard Unistrut accessories or order any of the Tempest
mounting kits shown here.
Order two or four mounting kits for each enclosure,
depending on mounting method.
4900.MC
A
Max L
1”/25 2”/50
B
C
D
E
Max W
DMX ACInlet cowl/filter
Exhaust cowl/fan
(Unistrut)
Model	 Description
6600	 Thunder
6690	 Thunder, Rosco X-Effect
6700	 Thunder Stretch
6800	 Thunder X-Stretch
The Tempest XYZ Mount is a heavy duty yoke that attaches to the Unistrut
mounting rails on the base of any Blizzard or Thundser enclosure, where